FD9F3-3R-20250325
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
ElectricPneumatic
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246
Series FD9-F3
300# Direct Mount

Page 5  -  Spring Return
Page 6  -  Electric
Page 7  -  How to Order - Manual
Page 8  -  How to Order - Automated
TABLE OF CONTENTS:
Additional Special
Designation
FD9C-F3-0300-XXX-_-_ _
See part number matrix for itemized options
HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
SAMPLE PART #
Valve Series
Firesafe
End Connection
Carbon Steel
Seat MaterialValve Size
Special Designation
MATERIALS LIST
NO. PART NAME QTY STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL REPAIR
KIT
1 BODY 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
 ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
2 END CAP 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
 ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
3 BALL 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
4 SEAT 2 RTFE RTFE ✔
5 JOINT GASKET 1 GRAPHITE GRAPHITE ✔
6 STEM 1 ASTM A276
SS316
ASTM A276
SS316
7 STEM SEAL 1 TFM™-1600 TFM™-1600 ✔
8 GLAND PACKING 1 GRAPHITE GRAPHITE ✔
9 GLAND WASHER 1 RTFE RTFE ✔
10 GLAND BUSHING 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
11 BELLEVILLE
WASHER 2 AISI 301 AISI 301
12 LOCK SADDLE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
13 STEM NUT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
14 STEM WASHER 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
15 HANDLE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
16 HANDLE SLEEVE 1 VINYL VINYL
17 BODY STUD * ASTM A193
GRADE B8M
ASTM A193
GRADE B7M
18 BODY NUT * ASTM A194
GRADE 8M
ASTM A194
GRADE 2HM
19 STOP BOLT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
20 STOP BOLT  NUT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
21 HANDLE LOCK 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
22 STEM O-RING 1 FKM FKM ✔
23 HANDLE NUT 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
24 ANTI-STATIC
DEVICE 2 AISI 316 AISI 316
* 1/2” THRU 2” QTY = 4 PCS
* 2-1/2” THRU 4”  QTY = 8 PCS
* 6” QTY = 12 PCS
Series FD9-F3
High Performance, Full Port
300# Split Body Flanged Ball Valve
Series FD9-F3 (ASME Class 300)
SIZE A B C D E F I J L N Q W W1 Z1 Z2 AB AC AD DD1 DD2 NN ISO 5211 LBS
1/2" 0.59 0.433 6.50 1.92 0.39 3.40 1.38 2.62 5.50 3.75 0.63 0.56 0.06 0.26 0.28 2.32 1.17 0.55 1.654 1.969 4 F04/F05 5
3/4" 0.79 0.433 6.50 2.50 0.41 4.04 1.69 3.25 6.00 4.62 0.75 0.62 0.06 0.26 0.28 2.59 1.17 0.55 1.654 1.969 4 F04/F05 8

Direct Mount
FD9F3-3R-20250325 |  Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc. | www.atcontrols.com | (513) 247-5465
Series FD9-F3HOW TO ORDER:
Manual Valves
1 Prefix
F Firesafe (see valve series for details & testing)
4 End Connection
F3 300# Flanged Ends
6 Seat, Lining & Trim Materials
X* Reinforced TFE Seats (RTFE)
P* Virgin TFE Seats (PTFE)
U UHMWPE Seats
S* 50/50 STFE Seats
C* 25% Carbon Graphite, 75% PTFE Seats (CTFE)
T* TFM™-1600 Seats
A* 50% SS Powder / 50% TFM™-1600 Seats  (STFM)
F PTFE Cavity Filler Seats
H TFM Cavity Filler Seats and Seals
J STFE Cavity Filler Seats
R RTFE Cavity Filler Seats
M* MG1241 Seats
Z* PEEK Seats (Required 17-4 PH® Stem)
10 O-Ring
X Multiple Option Designation
2 Markez® Z1028
4 Kalrez 4079
5 Chemraz 505
6 Kalrez 6375
7 Perlast® G75M
9 Chemraz® 564
B Low Temp Buna
S Silicone
E EPDM
5 Valve Size
0050 1/2” 0250 2-1/2”
0075 3/4” 0300 3”
0100 1” 0400 4”
0150 1-1/2” 0600 6”
0200 2”
2 Valve Series
D9 Direct Mount Ball Valve, Full Port
3 Body/Ball/Stem Material
Blank Valve Series Standard (316SST)
A Alloy 20 Body, Ball, & Stem
C* Carbon Steel Body
L* Low Carbon 316L Stainless Steel
J* Low Carbon 304 Stainless Steel
H Carbon Body / Hastelloy Ball & Stem
Q Carbon Body/Monel Ball & Stem
R 316 SST Body/Monel Ball & Stem
T Hastelloy C-276 Body, Ball & Stem
D CD3MN Body/Duplex SST Ball & Stem
G CE3MN Body/Super Duplex SST Ball & Stem
P* CF8 (304 SST) Body/304 SST Ball & Stem
7 Operator Options
X No Specials/Series Standard Handle
G Gear Operator
H Gear Operator with Lockout Plate
S Spring Return (1/2” - 1”)
4 4“ Lockable Stem Extension
8 Special Designation
X No Specials, Series Standard
V Vented Ball
E Bonnet Extension Lockable Handle
D Degreased & Bagged
A Vented Ball, Degreased & Bagged
OPTIONS:
9 Special Designation
Blank No Designation, Valve Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
A 17-4 PH® Stem
B XM-19 (Nitronic 50) Stem
H Hard Coated (HMF) Ball

1  2  3	 -	 4	 -    	5      - 	6 7 8 - 9 - 10 11
F	D9 C	 -	 F3	 -	 0150	  - X X X
	 HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
*Firesafe Tested
*Firesafe Tested
Series FD9-F3 HOW TO ORDER:
Automated Valves w/ Options
8 Accessories/Options Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Solenoid 120VAC TVCS-X411-4N-A120
B TYPE 7 Solenoid 120VAC TVC6-X411-7N-A120
C Intrinsically Safe Solenoid TVIS-X411-4N-D24
D TYPE 4 Solenoid 24VDC TVCS-X411-4N-D24
F TYPE 7 Solenoid 24VDC TVC6-X411-7N-D24
Q TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-4N-A120
M TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-7N-A120
L TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-4N-D24
N TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-7N-D24
P Pneumatic Positioner PPR-1200
E Electro-Pneumatic Positioner EPR-1000
R 24VDC Electric Actuator
S 220VAC Electric Actuator
T Other Voltage Electric Actuator
W 12VDC Electric Actuator
Y 24VAC Electric Actuator
* No voltage specified on electric assemblies denotes 120VAC
9 Accessories Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Limit Switch APL-210N
B TYPE 7 Limit Switch APL-510N
C Intrinsically Safe Limit Switch APL-218N
Q TYPE 4 SST Limit Switch APL-910N
M TYPE 7 SST Limit Switch APL-510S
H NEMA 4 Std. Enc. APL-310N
1 HS1 High Speed Electric
2 HS2 High Speed Electric
7 Actuator - Electric (On-Off)
WEX1 WE-350 WEG1 WE-5200
WEA1 WE-500 WEH1 WE-6900
WEB1 WE-690 WEJ1 WE-10500
WEC1 WE-1350 WEK1 WE-17500
WED1 WE-1700 WEL1 WE-25900
WEE1 WE-2640 WEM1 WE-53000
WEF1 WE-4400 WEN1 WE-80000
7 Actuator - Electric (Modulating)
WEA2 WEM-500 WEH2 WEM-6900
WEB2 WEM-690 WEJ2 WEM-10500
WEC2 WEM-1350 WEK2 WEM-17500
WED2 WEM-1700 WEL2 WEM-25900
WEE2 WEM-2640 WEM2 WEM-53000
WEF2 WEM-4400 WEN2 WEM-80000
WEG2 WEM-5200
OPTIONS:
10 Special Designation
Blank No Designation, Valve Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
A 17-4 PH® Stem
B XM-19 (Nitronic 50) Stem
E CE/PED Certified
F Viton® Seal for Pneumatic Actuators (0°F to 300°F)
17-4 PH® is a registered trademark of AK Steel Corporation.
Viton® is a registered trademark of E. I. DuPont de Nemours..
TFM™ is a trademark of Dyneon™, a 3M Company.
(10) Special Designation
SAMPLE PART #
(2) Valve Series
 (3) Body/Ball/Stem